
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     September 10, 2021 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair; Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Andrea Dorch, Director; Civil Rights & Economic Opportunity Department 
 
Subject:  Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 1 # 210739 
 

 
CONTRACTOR:              HNTB Corporation 
Address:              715 Kirk Ave. 
                          Kansas City, MO 64105 
Contract #                                     9265 / 80002027 – 36-inch Water Main  
     Extension NE 64th St. & N Brighton Ave. to NE  
     Pleasant Valley Road Near Searcy Creek  
     Parkway      
Contract Amount:   $1,373,973.00   ($853,699 on Amendment 1) 
MBE Goal                                     14%     
WBE Goal:      8% 
Total MBE Achieved:             14% 
Total WBE Achieved:              8% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Taliaferro & Browne, Inc. 
Address:              1020 E. 8th St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64106 
Scope of Work:             Design / Field Services / Surveying / Planning 
Dollar Amount:                        14% 
Ownership:              Andebrhan, Hagos 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Shockey Consulting Services, LLC 
Address:              12351 W. 96th Terrace, Suite 107 
               Lenexa, KS 66215 
Scope of Work:             Public Involvement / Urban Planning Services 
Dollar Amount:                        4% 
Ownership:              Shockey, Sheila 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
 
 
 



 2 

 
Page 2: 9265 / 80002027 – 36-inch Water Main Extension NE 64th Street & N 
Brighton Avenue to NE Pleasant Valley Road Near Searcy 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     LC Engineers, P.C. 
Address:              12315 Wenonga Lane 
               Leawood, KS 66209 
Scope of Work:             Design Services- Cost Estimating / SWPP 
Dollar Amount:                       4% 
Ownership:              Lee, Donna 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
Comments: 
Original Contract Amount:  $   520,274.00 
Amendment 1:   $   853,699.00 
Proposed Contract Amount: $1,373,973.00 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the original contract: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date:  $434,203.26 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $116,429.06 for 27% MBE.  
Dollars paid to WBEs by prime contractor to date: $65,531.73 for 15% WBE. 


